FORM PTC-1595 1-31-92

04-05-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 10981750-1

101305516

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas J. Beck

Michael S. Backsen Douglas F. Robison

John H. Friedman



2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

**AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES** Legal Department, 51UPD **Intellectual Property Administration** P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached $\_\_$ Yes $\_X$ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement Other				
Execution Date(s): December 9, 1999; Dec. 10, 1999 at	nd Dec. 18, 1999; Respectfully			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/432,840 Date Filed: 10/29/99				
Additional numbers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES	Enclosed			
815 SW 14th Street Loveland, CO 80537	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Kimberly D. Taylor	Feb 15, 2000  Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature	iding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
	90 8			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ach this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Box Assignment  Washington, D.C. 20231				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981750-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT its successors and assigns the entire right title and interest including the right of principal in

to and under an ap	essors and assigns, the entire rigoplication for Letters Patent of the	nt, title and interest, inc United States entitled:	luding the right of priority, in,
	od For Defining And Grouping Si		ignal Measurement System
	ts On A Graphical User Interface		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
Filing date: 10	29/99	Serial No.: 09/4328	340
continuations-in-pa Letters Patent, and	n(s) and improvement(s) set rt (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rend any and all Letters Patent of the ereon or therefor; and any reiss	ewals of and substitutes United States and of co	for said application for said puntries foreign thereto which
country, to be held to the full end of t or extended, as fu	ally authorize AGILENT to file a I and enjoyed by AGILENT, its so he term or terms for which said Illy and entirely as the same we ansfer not been made;	iccessors, assigns, nomi Letters Patent respectiv	nees or legal representatives, ely may be granted, reissued
that I/we have not covenant and agre deliver all such paimprovement(s), sa or legal representa respecting said inv legal proceedings, C-I-P's, reissue and everything possiblobtain and enforcimprovement(s) in lending such coope	by covenant that I/we have full revecuted and will not execute that I/we will, each time a recapers as may be necessary or aid application and said Letters Ptives, and I/we agree to communention(s) or improvement(s), said to sign all lawful papers, to ed foreign applications, to make a to aid AGILENT, its successe, for its or their own benefit any and all countries provided eration and assistance are paid by	any agreement in confli- uest is made, and withous desirable to perfect the atent, to AGILENT, its solicate to AGILENT, or to application and said Lexecute all disclaimers are all rightful oaths and decors, assigns, nominees the expenses which my AGILENT;	ot herewith, and I/we further out undue delay, execute and title to said invention(s) or uccessors, assigns, nominees its nominee, all known facts tters Patent, to testify in any and divisionals, continuations, larations, and generally to do and legal representatives to tion for said invention(s) or may be incurred by me/us in
States and any off patents on application interest, any and a Patent of the United States and according to the Control of the United States and any off patents and applications are states and any off patents and any off patent	eby authorize and request the Co icial of any country or countries ations as aforesaid, to issue to all Letters Patent for said inventi ted States which may be issue dance with the terms of this assi	AGILENT, as assignee on(s) or improvement(s), ed and granted on or a gnment.	of the entire right, title and including any and all Letters s a result of the application
I/we further au application now id shall have been m	thorize and direct AGILENT attor entified by the attorney docket ade known to them by the United	neys to insert the serial number and title set fort I States Patent and Trad	emark Office.
IN WITNESS \	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my	our hand(s) and seal(s):	12-9-99
Inventor's Signature (S	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my  Da  pal)		11-4-44
Inventor's Typed Nam	e: Douglas J Beck	Date Application Signe	d:
State of Colorac			
County of EIPo	( ع ح		who is
Refore me this 9	proved to me on the basis of satisfactors to be higher free act and deed.	nally appeared Douglas J	Beck on who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known or	proved to me on the basis of satisfaction and the his/her free act and deed.	7	1/1/1/2
instrument of assignit	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Notary Public
		My Co	wy commission expires: mails ston Expires February 5, 2000

Page 1 of 2

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

**PATENT APPLICATION** ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981750-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 12/18/99
Inventor's Typed Name: Michael S Backsen	Date Application Signed: 12/18/9 9
State of Colorado	
) ss.:	
County of Custer )	
Before me this 18th day of December personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and december 18th and d	f satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing eed.
	<u>Clara Villum</u> Notary Public
	My commission expires: 01-23-0/
Directly F Rasson	Date Assignment Signed: 12/9/99
Inventor's Typed Name: Douglas F Robison	Date Application Signed: 12/9/95
State of Colorado	, ,
County of E   Paso ) ss.:	
Before me this 1th day of the basis of personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and do	f satisfactory evidence to be the person with acknowing 930
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: $\frac{12/10/99}{12/16/99}$ Date Application Signed: $\frac{12/16/99}{12/16/99}$
Inventor's Typed Name: John H Friedman	
State of Colompado ) ss.:	
County of El Pasco	who is
Before me this 10 day of Ducember personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and of the basis	
(Use Page Three For	Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))  Page 2 of 2

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

**PATENT REEL: 010649 FRAME: 0481** 

**RECORDED: 02/24/2000**